
FAR No. 4

MONTHLY REPORT OF DISBURSEMENTS

For the month of May 2022
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Department of Social Welfare and Development (DSWD)

Office of the Secretary

Regional Office - V

20 001 0300005

01 Regular Agency FundFund Cluster

CASH DISBURSEMENTS 75,565,263.36 391,979,465.38 0.00 0.00 67,169.59 8,392,648.79 0.00 0.00 8,361,668.47 0.00 11,568,477.45 0.00 0.00 0.00467,544,728.74 8,459,818.38 19,930,145.92 28,389,964.30 495,934,693.04 0.00 75,632,432.95 408,733,782.64 0.00 11,568,477.45 495,934,693.040.00

   Notice of Cash Allocation (NCA) 13,844,954.78 237,901,017.07 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,156,946.12 0.00 0.00 985,506.55 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00251,745,971.85 2,156,946.12 985,506.55 3,142,452.67 254,888,424.52 0.00 13,844,954.78 241,043,469.74 0.00 0.00 254,888,424.520.00

      MDS Checks Issued 438,964.04 215,063,366.64 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,142,957.12 0.00 0.00 803,878.41 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00215,502,330.68 2,142,957.12 803,878.41 2,946,835.53 218,449,166.21 0.00 438,964.04 218,010,202.17 0.00 0.00 218,449,166.210.00

      Advice to Debit Account 13,405,990.74 22,837,650.43 0.00 0.00 0.00 13,989.00 0.00 0.00 181,628.14 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0036,243,641.17 13,989.00 181,628.14 195,617.14 36,439,258.31 0.00 13,405,990.74 23,033,267.57 0.00 0.00 36,439,258.310.00

   Notice of Transfer Allocations (NTA) 61,720,308.58 154,078,448.31 0.00 0.00 67,169.59 6,235,702.67 0.00 0.00 7,376,161.92 0.00 11,568,477.45 0.00 0.00 0.00215,798,756.89 6,302,872.26 18,944,639.37 25,247,511.63 241,046,268.52 0.00 61,787,478.17 167,690,312.90 0.00 11,568,477.45 241,046,268.520.00

      MDS Checks Issued 576,476.96 104,801,920.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 749,678.65 0.00 0.00 1,227,089.82 0.00 776,175.10 0.00 0.00 0.00105,378,396.97 749,678.65 2,003,264.92 2,752,943.57 108,131,340.54 0.00 576,476.96 106,778,688.48 0.00 776,175.10 108,131,340.540.00

      Advice to Debit Account 61,143,831.62 49,276,528.30 0.00 0.00 67,169.59 5,486,024.02 0.00 0.00 6,149,072.10 0.00 10,792,302.35 0.00 0.00 0.00110,420,359.92 5,553,193.61 16,941,374.45 22,494,568.06 132,914,927.98 0.00 61,211,001.21 60,911,624.42 0.00 10,792,302.35 132,914,927.980.00

   Working Fund for FAPs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00

   Cash Disbursement Ceiling (CDC) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00

TOTAL CASH DISBURSEMENTS 75,565,263.36 391,979,465.38 0.00 0.00 467,544,728.74 67,169.59 8,392,648.79 0.00 0.00 8,459,818.38 0.00 8,361,668.47 0.00 11,568,477.45 19,930,145.92 28,389,964.30 495,934,693.04 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 75,632,432.95 408,733,782.64 0.00 11,568,477.45 495,934,693.04

NON-CASH DISBURSEMENTS 1,846,419.76 1,702,480.28 0.00 0.00 0.00 289,136.78 0.00 0.00 0.00 204,819.99 0.00 755,085.97 0.00 0.00 0.003,548,900.04 289,136.78 959,905.96 1,249,042.74 4,797,942.78 0.00 1,846,419.76 2,196,437.05 0.00 755,085.97 4,797,942.78

   Tax Remittance Advices Issued (TRA) 1,846,419.76 1,702,480.28 0.00 0.00 0.00 289,136.78 0.00 0.00 0.00 204,819.99 0.00 755,085.97 0.00 0.00 0.003,548,900.04 289,136.78 959,905.96 1,249,042.74 4,797,942.78 0.00 1,846,419.76 2,196,437.05 0.00 755,085.97 4,797,942.78

   Non-Cash Availment Authority (NCAA) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

   Disbursements effected through outright

deductions from claims (please specify...)
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

      Overpayment of expenses(e.g. personnel

benefits)
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

      Restitution for loss of government property 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

      Liquidated damages and similar claims 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

   Others(TEF, BTr-Documentary Stamp Tax, etc.) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL NON-CASH DISBURSEMENTS 1,846,419.76 1,702,480.28 0.00 0.00 3,548,900.04 0.00 289,136.78 0.00 0.00 289,136.78 0.00 204,819.99 0.00 755,085.97 959,905.96 1,249,042.74 4,797,942.78 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 1,846,419.76 2,196,437.05 0.00 755,085.97 4,797,942.78

GRAND TOTAL 77,411,683.12 393,681,945.66 0.00 0.00 471,093,628.78 67,169.59 8,681,785.57 0.00 8,748,955.160.00 0.00 8,566,488.46 0.00 12,323,563.42 20,890,051.88 29,639,007.04 500,732,635.82 0.00 0.00 77,478,852.710.00 0.00 0.00410,930,219.69 12,323,563.42 500,732,635.82

SUMMARY

Particulars Previous Report This Month As at Date

(1) (2) (3) (4)

Total Disbursement Authorities Received 1,500,916,490.26 613,754,981.54 2,114,671,471.80

  NCA 898,006,000.00 217,910,000.00 1,115,916,000.00

  NTA 590,371,533.55 391,047,038.76 981,418,572.31

  Working Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00

  TRA 12,538,956.71 4,797,942.78 17,336,899.49

  CDC 0.00 0.00 0.00

  NCAA 0.00 0.00 0.00

Less: Notice of Transfer of Allocations (NTA)* issued 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total Disbursement Authorities Available 1,500,916,490.26 613,754,981.54 2,114,671,471.80

Less: 0.00 0.00 0.00

  Lapsed NCA 5.91 0.00 5.91

  Disbursements 1,487,031,926.58 500,732,635.82 1,987,764,562.40

  Less: Other Non-Cash Disbursements 0.00 0.00 0.00

    Disbursements effected through outright deductions from claims 0.00 0.00 0.00

      Overpayment of expenses(e.g. personnel benefits) 0.00 0.00 0.00

      Restitution for loss of government property 0.00 0.00 0.00

      Liquidated damages and similar claims 0.00 0.00 0.00

    Others (e.g. TEF, BTr, Docs Stamp, etc.) 0.00 0.00 0.00

Add/Less: Adjustments (e.g. cancelled/staled checks) 0.00 0.00 0.00

Balance of Disbursement Authorities as at date 13,884,557.77 113,022,345.72 126,906,903.49

Total Disbursements Program 1,487,031,932.49 500,732,635.82 1,987,764,568.31

Less: *Actual Disbursements 1,487,031,926.58 500,732,635.82 1,987,764,562.40

(Over)/Under spending 5.91 0.00 5.91

Notes: * The use of NTA is discouraged

Notes: ** Amounts should tally with the grand total disbursemnt (column 27).
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